## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 516 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LOEB, LEGGETT, SOKOL, HYDE, MAGOWAN, HOGAN, WILD, DRISCOLL AND VACANT

## AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF SETTLEMENT IN THE MATTER OF TRAVIS WHITEHEAD V. THE COUNTY OF WARREN

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves a settlement agreement and authorizes a payment in the amount of Three Hundred Seventy Dollars (\$370) in full satisfaction of pending litigation, Travis Whitehead v. Warren County Board of Supervisors, relating to monies due for the costs of litigation, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the settlement will be paid from Budget Code A.1420 440, County Attorney, Legal/Transcript Fees.